

Press Release - Crime Activity

	Age	Occurred From Date/Time	Statute Description	Press Release Location
Case Number: 2024-0	00266	73		
assist the Thomasbo	ro Fire	Department with	County Sheriff's Office responded to a vehicle fire. Nothing suspicious is ed from the scene with no injuries.	•
Offender			ASSIST FIRE DEPT	CR 1350E
Case Number: 2024-0	00267	68		
Dr. in Urbana Townsh	nip for	the report of stol	ounty Deputies were dispatched to the en copper. Statements were gathered no contact with the suspect at this ti	d from involved parties, and a
Offender Male	46	10/02/2024 05:00	THEFT-<\$500	100 Block of Scottswood Dr
Case Number: 2024-0	00268	71		
Deputies interviewed occurred.	both	the male and his o	ned that an older male claimed that hid daughter and were unable to determine	ne whether a battery had
Offender Female			BATTERY-DOMESTIC	0-99 Block
Case Number: 2024-0			ties responded to the 100 block of Ste	
			tween boyfriend and girlfriend. Upon from minor injuries. Both parties advi	arrival, both parties were
found already separa escalated into a phys scratching him while to attack her dog, thr attempting to protect	ted and ical all he was owing her d	nd both suffering f tercation. The ma as attempting to ga the dog and its k og from the male.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her
found already separa escalated into a phys scratching him while to attack her dog, thr attempting to protect evening, the male gate	ted and ical all he was owing her detering	nd both suffering for tercation. The master attempting to go the dog and its koog from the male. I all belongings a	from minor injuries. Both parties advi le subject advised the female was sh ather his belongings to leave. The fer ennel across the room, and their inju Both denied medical attention and w nd vacating the residence.	arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her vere separated for the
found already separa escalated into a phys scratching him while to attack her dog, thr attempting to protect evening, the male gat Offender Female	ted and ical all he was owing her detections	tercation. The mass attempting to get the dog and its keep from the male. It is all belongings a	from minor injuries. Both parties advi le subject advised the female was sh ather his belongings to leave. The fer ennel across the room, and their inju Both denied medical attention and w	arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her
found already separa escalated into a phys scratching him while to attack her dog, thr attempting to protect evening, the male gat Offender Female Case Number: 2024-0 Case Synopsis: On 1 Pickett Street in Fishe conducted with the in	ted antical all he was owing her dethering 20 000270 0-04-2 er for anyolve	tercation. The mass attempting to go the dog and its keep from the male. In all belongings a 10/03/2024 22:03 26 024 at approximate a report of a batter dispatch.	from minor injuries. Both parties advi le subject advised the female was sh ather his belongings to leave. The fer ennel across the room, and their inju Both denied medical attention and w nd vacating the residence.	a arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her were separated for the 100 block of Sterling Ct tched to the 500 block of uties arrived, interviews were a victim. There was a victim of
found already separal escalated into a physic scratching him while to attack her dog, thrustempting to protect evening, the male gate offender Female Case Number: 2024-0 Case Synopsis: On 1 Pickett Street in Fisher criminal damage and	ted an ical al he wa owing her dethering 20 00270 0-04-2 er for a crimin	to both suffering for tercation. The mass attempting to go the dog and its keep from the male. It is all belongings at 10/03/2024 22:03 at approximate a report of a batter of parties. The vicinal trespass who was a second of the control of the co	from minor injuries. Both parties advite subject advised the female was shather his belongings to leave. The ferennel across the room, and their injuries Both denied medical attention and wind vacating the residence. BATTERY-DOMESTIC tely 1944 hours, Deputies were disparry that had just occurred. When depution of the battery did not wish to be a	a arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her were separated for the 100 block of Sterling Ct tched to the 500 block of uties arrived, interviews were a victim. There was a victim of
found already separal escalated into a physic scratching him while to attack her dog, threattempting to protect evening, the male gate of the conducted with the incriminal damage and incident.	ted an ical al he wa owing her dethering 20 000270 0-04-2 er for a crimin	to both suffering for tercation. The mass attempting to go the dog and its keep from the male. It is all belongings at 10/03/2024 22:03 at approximate a report of a batter of parties. The vicinal trespass who was a second of the control of the co	from minor injuries. Both parties advite subject advised the female was shather his belongings to leave. The ferennel across the room, and their injute Both denied medical attention and wind vacating the residence. BATTERY-DOMESTIC tely 1944 hours, Deputies were disparry that had just occurred. When deputim of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared.	arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her were separated for the 100 block of Sterling Ct tched to the 500 block of uties arrived, interviews were a victim. There was a victim of ed the scene without
found already separal escalated into a physic scratching him while to attack her dog, threattempting to protect evening, the male gate offender Female Case Number: 2024-0 Case Synopsis: On 19 Pickett Street in Fisher criminal damage and incident. Offender Female Offender Female Coffender Femal	ted an ical al he was owing her dethering 20 000270 0-04-2 er for a crimin 30 er 30	ad both suffering for tercation. The mass attempting to go the dog and its keep from the male. It is all belongings as a sufficient of a batter of parties. The vicinal trespass who was a sufficient of a batter of parties and trespass who was a sufficient of a batter of parties. The vicinal trespass who was a sufficient of a batter of parties and trespass who was a sufficient of the suffi	from minor injuries. Both parties advite subject advised the female was shather his belongings to leave. The ferennel across the room, and their injuries both denied medical attention and with which was the residence. BATTERY-DOMESTIC tely 1944 hours, Deputies were disparry that had just occurred. When depution of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the residence of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the residence of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the residence of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the residence of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the residence of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the residence of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the residence of the reside	arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her were separated for the 100 block of Sterling Ct tched to the 500 block of uties arrived, interviews were a victim. There was a victim of ed the scene without 500 Block 500 Block
found already separal escalated into a physic scratching him while to attack her dog, threattempting to protect evening, the male gate offender Female Case Number: 2024-00 Case Synopsis: On 10 Pickett Street in Fisher conducted with the incriminal damage and incident. Offender Female	ted an ical al he was owing her dethering 20 000270 0-04-2 er for a crimin 30 a 30 a 30 a 33	tercation. The many stercation. The many stercation. The many stercation. The many stercation is attempting to get the dog and its known of the male. The parties of the dog and its known of the many stercation is a report of a batter of parties. The victorial trespass who will a trespa	from minor injuries. Both parties advite subject advised the female was shather his belongings to leave. The ferennel across the room, and their injuries both denied medical attention and wind vacating the residence. BATTERY-DOMESTIC tely 1944 hours, Deputies were disparry that had just occurred. When deputim of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of	arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her were separated for the 100 block of Sterling Ct tched to the 500 block of uties arrived, interviews were a victim. There was a victim of ed the scene without 500 Block 500 Block 500 Block
found already separal escalated into a physic scratching him while to attack her dog, through attempting to protect evening, the male gate offender Female Case Number: 2024-0 Case Synopsis: On 19 Pickett Street in Fisher conducted with the incriminal damage and incident. Offender Female offender Fema	ted an ical al he was owing her dethering 20 000270 0-04-2 er for a crimin 30 30 33 33 33 33	ad both suffering for tercation. The mass attempting to go the dog and its keep from the male. It is all belongings as a sufficient of a batter of parties. The vicinal trespass who was a sufficient of a batter of parties and trespass who was a sufficient of a batter of parties. The vicinal trespass who was a sufficient of a batter of parties and trespass who was a sufficient of the suffi	from minor injuries. Both parties advite subject advised the female was shather his belongings to leave. The ferennel across the room, and their injuries both denied medical attention and wind vacating the residence. BATTERY-DOMESTIC tely 1944 hours, Deputies were disparry that had just occurred. When deputim of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of the battery did not wish to be a wished to be a victim. Deputies cleared the company of	arrival, both parties were ised that a verbal argument oving, pushing, choking, and male advised the male began ries resulted from her vere separated for the 100 block of Sterling Ct tched to the 500 block of uties arrived, interviews were a victim. There was a victim of the scene without 500 Block 500 Block

Login Id: Page 1 of 1

Case Synopsis: On 10/5/24, Champaign County deputies were dispatched to the intersection of 2600N/2700E in Penfield for the report of an accident with an injured driver. Deputies arrived on scene and would later determine the driver was driving under the influence of alcohol. The driver would later be transported to Carle ER for their injuries. The driver was released on citations for DUI, operating a motor vehicle with a suspended driver's license, improper lane usage, and operating a non-registered motor vehicle on a highway. Offender Female 47 10/05/2024 17:30 NO REGISTRATION CR 2700E Offender Female 47 10/05/2024 17:30 DRIVING UNDER SUSPENDED OR CR 2700E REVOKED DRIVERS LICENSE DL Offender Female 47 10/05/2024 17:30 IMPROPER LANE USAGE CR 2700E Offender Female 47 10/05/2024 17:30 DRIVERS LICENSE DL-DRIVING CR 2700E UNDER SUSPENDED LICENSE Offender 47 10/05/2024 17:30 DUI-ALCOHOL CR 2700E Female Offender 47 10/05/2024 17:30 ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY Female CR 2700E Case Number: 2024-00027273 Case Synopsis: Deputy responded to a report of identity theft in which an unknown subject opened a Verizon account in the victims name. No suspect has been identified. Offender 10/01/2024 00:00 | IDENTITY THEFT 1400 Block Case Number: 2024-00027304 Case Synopsis: On October 7th, 2024, Deputies responded to the intersection of 1000 North and 200 East in the Colfax Township regarding a traffic accident that involved two vehicles. Upon arrival, it was determined that the at fault driver was under the influence of alcohol. The at fault driver was transported to a local hospital for treatment and subsequently cited for Driving Under the Influence of Alochol. 27 10/07/2024 23:14 DUI-ALCOHOL **CR 200E** Offender Male Offender Male 27 10/07/2024 23:14 FAILURE TO YIELD AT **CR 200E** INTERSECTION Offender 27 10/07/2024 23:14 ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY **CR 200E** Male Case Number: 2024-00027411 Case Synopsis: On 10/08/2024 Champaign County Deputies were dispatched to Rising Rd. in rural Champaign to assist the fire department for a vehicle fire. A statement was gathered from the victim, and there is no foul play suspected at this time. Offender 10/08/2024 15:30 | ASSIST FIRE DEPT 0-99 Block Case Number: 2024-00027421 Case Synopsis: On 10/08/2024 Deputies were dispatched to the 900 block of Adams St. in Philo to call a subject who suspects his social security number was used to open a bank account. The subject was interviewed, and this incident was documented. At the time of authoring this report, there has been no potential suspect identified and no further suspicious activity reported involving this incident. 10/08/2024 17:26 IDENTITY THEFT 900 block of S Adams St Offender Case Number: 2024-00027494 Case Synopsis: On 10/09/24 at 1027 hrs, the Champaign County Sheriff's Office responded to the 800 blk of Village Parkway, Savoy, for a stolen/mislaid property complaint. Offender 09/25/2024 12:00 THEFT-LOST/MISLAID PROPERTY 100 Block Case Number: 2024-00027536 Case Synopsis: On 10/09/2024, deputies responded to an address in St. Joseph for a report of criminal damage. Deputies learned a vehicle's window was broken within the past two weeks. No suspect information is known. 09/25/2024 12:00 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 400 Block Offender

Login Id: Page 1 of 1

Case Number: 2024-00027592

Case Synopsis: On 10/9/24, CCSO deputies were dispatched to a residence in the 200 blk. of Fourth St., Homer, reference the report of a physical domestic between husband and wife. The female advised her husband was physical with her following an argument. Parties were separated and interviewed. No enforcement action was taken at this time.

Offender	Male	45 10/09/2024 21:37	BATTERY-DOMESTIC	200 Block
Offender	Female	41 10/09/2024 21:37	BATTERY-DOMESTIC	200 Block

Case Number: 2024-00027602

Case Synopsis: Dispatched to a rural Urbana address located on Michelle Lane. The adult suspect reportedly battered the adult victim with his hands. The victim was not injured. The victim and the suspect are married, but currently separated. There was no evidence of physical contact.

Offender	Female	33 10/10/2024 08:02	BATTERY-DOMESTIC	0-99 block of Michelle Lane
Offender	Male	38 10/10/2024 08:02	BATTERY-DOMESTIC	0-99 block of Michelle Lane

Case Number: 2024-00027732

Case Synopsis: On 10/11/2024, Deputies responded to the 40 block of 500N in the Sadorus township for reports of a fire. Upon arrival, Deputies spoke with a witness who advised he was burning the remnants of a barn he was tearing down when a nearby shed caught on fire and subsequently the house just east of the shed. The homeowner was not on scene but was notified. No injuries were sustained due to the fire.

Offe	ender	10/11/2024 13:54	ASSIST FIRE DEPT	CR 500N

Case Number: 2024-00027819

Case Synopsis: Champaign County Sheriff's Office was dispatched to the area of 400N and 2100E in rural Sidney, II. to investigate the report of a Theft and Criminal Damage. The RP reported that several thousand dollars' worth of items were stolen and damaged on their farm equipment.

Offender	10/06/2024 08:00	THEFT >\$500	CR 400N
Offender	10/06/2024 08:00	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	CR 400N

Case Number: 2024-00027872

Case Synopsis: On 10/13/2024 Champaign County Deputies were dispatched to the 900 block of N. Lake of the Woods Rd. in rural Mahomet for the report of a stole license plate. A statement was gathered, and it was determined the crime most likely occurred on the Eastern Illinois University campus. Contact has been made with EIUPD, but no suspect has been identified at this time.

Offender	10/12/2024 14:51	THEFT-<\$500	400 Block

Case Number: 2024-00027884

Case Synopsis: On 10/13/2024, Champaign County Sheriff Deputies took a burglary to motor vehicle report in Philo Township. Deputies obtained information that an unknown subject stole multiple items from a vehicle including credit/ debit cards and attempted to use them at a gas station in Urbana. Deputies are waiting for video footage from the gas station. There is limited suspect information at this time.

Offender	10/13/2024 13:57	BURGLARY-FROM MOTOR	1600 block of 900 N Rd
Offender	10/13/2024 13:57	CREDIT/DEBIT CARD-POSSESSION OF TO DEFRAUD/SELL TO ANOTHER	1600 block of 900 N Rd

Case Number: 2024-00027924

Case Synopsis: On 10/14/2024, at approximately 0600 hrs. CCSO Deputies were dispatched to an address in Ogden township, IL. for report of a stolen vehicle. The reporting person's Ford F150 pickup truck had been stolen overnight. Home surveillance video was collected. The vehicle was entered into LEADS as stolen. A search of Flock cameras returned no hits/activity. There is no suspect information available at this time.

Offender	10/14/2024 03:30	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	CR 2400N
A 11 1	 		

Case Number: 2024-00028399

Case Synopsis: On 10-19-2024 at approximately 2050 hours, a Deputy was dispatched to Carle Hospital to retrieve a SANE kit and one brown paper bag. The deputy arrived at Carle Hospital and collected the items without incident.

Login Id: Page 1 of 1

Offender	10/18/2024 00:00	Criminal Sexual Assault - Force or	
		Threat of Force	
Case Number: 202	24-00028673		
		glary of an enclosed trailer parked at a	•
identified at this ti	•	as broken and several items were sto	len. No suspect has been
	me.	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	•

Login Id: Page 1 of 1